

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).....Diary No(s).35660/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2018
in WP Nos.8165 & 8170 of 2017 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.11.2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer