

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35660/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2018 in WP No. 8165/2017 05-04-2018 in WP No. 8170/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148622/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148624/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.148623/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA.177499/2018)

Date : 14-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. No.177499/2018 is allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed within seven days.

Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

For the time being, at the risk of the petitioners, notice need not be issued to rest of the respondents, who are stated to be proforma respondents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER