

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9552/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in WP No. 540/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

RAJENDRA RAMKRUSHNA GAWANDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64957/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64959/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64961/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 12261/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67690/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67691/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 19-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.
(Appearance slip not given)

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.3-4/2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR