

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3-4/2019

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 9941 and 9942 of 2020 to be listed before the Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9941/2020 (IX)

(IA No.64957/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64959/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64961/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67690/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67691/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 15-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph Adv.

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

SLP(C) No(s). 9941/2020 and 9942/2020:-

Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner, a time of

further one week is granted to enable them to take necessary steps in compliance of the Hon'ble Court's directions dated 19.08.2020. At the end of that period, if the necessary steps are taken, the notice be issued and the matter be listed again on 09.07.2021. However, if necessary steps are not taken, the matter may be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

(SD)

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar