

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3-4/2019

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 9941 and 9942 of 2020 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9941/2020 (IX)

(IA No.64957/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64959/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64961/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67690/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67691/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 01-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Despite the Orders of this Court, steps have not been taken.

By way of last indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to rectify the defects. In default, the petitions stand disposed of without further reference to the Court.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)