

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3-4/2019

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Only connected SLP(C) Nos. 9941 and 9942 of 2020 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9941/2020 (IX)

(IA No.64957/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64959/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64961/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67690/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67691/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 04-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr Hrishikesh Chitaley, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dhamadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.7

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9941/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.28(dead).

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.9,13,16,18,21,23,25,30,33 and 34.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 8, 10 to 12, 14,15,17,19,20,22,24,26,27,29,31,32 and 35 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.18(dead).

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1,8,11,18,23,32,42,43 and 46.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 7, 9,10,12 to 17,19 to 22, 24 to 31, 33 to 41, 44,45 and 47 but none has entered appearance.

Application for transposition of respondents filed alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation and vakalatnama has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 9.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar