

ITEM NO.1740

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3-4/2019

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 55721 & 55682 OF 2023 AND OFFICE REPORT FOR
 DIRECTION TO BE LISTED IN CONNECTED MATTERS, I.E.SLP (C) NO. 9941 &
 9942 OF 2020.

IA No. 148624/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 177458/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 148623/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 177457/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9941/2020 (IX)

(I.A. NO. 55721 & 55682 F 2023 IN SLP (C) NO. 9941 & 9942 OF 2020
 AND OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED FOR ORDERS

IA No. 55721/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 64959/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 64961/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 67690/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 67691/2020 FOR
 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 67692/2020 FOR EXEMPTION
 FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 28224/2022

IA No. 55682/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 67692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 67690/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 28224/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 67691/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 9941 of 2020

Application, being I.A. No. 55721 of 2023, seeking deletion of respondent Nos. 9,13,16,18,21,23,25,30,33 and 34 and deceased respondent No. 28 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

In SLP(C) No. 9942 of 2020

Application, being I.A. No. 55682 of 2023, seeking deletion of respondent Nos. 11,23,32,42,43 and deceased respondent No. 18 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to cure the defects in the application for transposition of respondents.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)