

ITEM NO.1781

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3-4/2019

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020 (IX)

(IA No. 28222/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION, IA No. 67692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT AND IA No. 28224/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020

1. The application (IA No. 28224 of 2022) for exemption from filing official translation and the application (IA No. 28222 of 2022) for transposition of respondent Nos. 8, 12, 13, 16, 21, 26, 35, 38, 39, 40, 46 and 47 as petitioners are allowed, as learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the said respondents were

the petitioners before the High Court, subject to curing of defects.

2. The cause title be amended within four weeks.

3. Registry to process accordingly.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)