

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3-4/2019

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP (C) NO. 9942 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED
FOR ORDERS)

WITHSLP(C) No. 9942/2020 (IX)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP (C) NO. 9942 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED
FOR ORDERS)

Date : 22-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020

The learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is
granted a week's time to cure the defect.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)