

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3-4/2019

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 9941 AND 9942 OF 2020 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM
IA No. 148624/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 148623/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 177458/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 177457/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020 (IX)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP (C) NO. 9942 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED
FOR ORDERS)

SLP(C) No. 9941/2020 (IX)

IA No. 64959/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 64961/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.11, 18, 23, 32, 42 and 43 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 25.7.2023.

Respondent Nos.8, 12, 13, 16, 21, 26, 35, 38-40, 46 and 47 have been transposed as petitioners vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 2.11.2023.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, as reflected in the office report dated 8.5.2024, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 9941/2020

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1-3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.9,13,16,18,21,23,25,28,30,33 and 34 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 25.7.2023.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4-8, 10-12,14,15,17, 19-22, 24,26,27,29,31,32 and 35 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar