

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 3-4/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2018 in WP No. 8165/2017 05-04-2018 in WP No. 8170/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2024

These petitions were called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaley, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner
the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 23rd September, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)