

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3-4/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2018 in WP No. 8165/2017 05-04-2018 in WP No. 8170/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

INAYATULLAH SHAFIULLAH KHAN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 148624/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 177458/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 148623/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 177457/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9941/2020 (IX)

(IA No. 64959/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 64961/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9942/2020 (IX)

(IA No. 67692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 67690/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 28224/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 67691/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

30

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv. (Through VC)
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR (Not present)

30.1

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR (not present)

30.2

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

State of Maharashtra Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Autade, AOR

Mr. Suhas Kumar Kadam, Adv.
M/s. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kailash Autade, Advocate-on-Record, enters appearance for Zilla Parishad, Yavatmala and Mr. Suhas Kumar Kadam, Advocate, appearing on behalf of M/s. Black & White Solicitors, enters appearance for Zilla Parishad, Nagpur in all the matters and undertakes to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within six weeks.
2. Respondent-State of Maharashtra is also at liberty to file counter affidavit within the same time line.
3. List after six weeks.
4. In the meantime, appropriate amended memo of parties, subject to verification by the Registry, shall be brought on record.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**